

## Save the Dates

## 57<sup>th</sup> edition of IHGF Delhi Fair, 06 to 10 February 2024 at India Expo Centre & Mart, Greater Noida, Delhi NCR, India

Warm Greetings from Export Promotion Council for Handicrafts (EPCH)

India has emerged as a trusted sourcing partner to the world and the IHGF Delhi Fair plays the role of a facilitator and **'one stop sourcing destination'** for buyers from across the globe. The opportunities for overseas buyers and Indian exhibitors are alike at this mega fair as they get to meet each other to experience the exclusive product developments, understand the requirements, market trends and work on the export orders matching their needs.

IHGF is amongst world's largest fairs, being organised since 1994 as Spring and Autumn editions by Export Promotion Council for Handicrafts (EPCH) - the apex organization representing manufacturers and member exporters of home, lifestyle, fashion, furnishing and furniture in India.

The forthcoming **57**<sup>th</sup> **IHGF Delhi Fair (Spring) 2024** will be organized from 06 – 10 February 2024 at India Expo Centre & Mart, Greater Noida, Delhi NCR. The fair will present a very comprehensive selection with a choice of over 2000 product lines and more than 300 trends across 14 distinct product categories for international buyers covering importers, wholesalers, retail chains and design professionals. For more details, may please refer to the event website www.ihgfdelhifair.in. We invite you to visit the forthcoming 57<sup>th</sup> edition of IHGF Delhi Fair Spring 2024:

**Dates**: 06 to 10 February, 2024 **Time**: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm

**Venue**: India Expo Centre & Mart, Greater Noida, Delhi NCR, India

**Exhibitors from all over India**: 3000+ **Exhibition Halls**: 16

**Exhibition Area:** 197000 sq. mtr.

Free Registration for E-Badge: https://ihqfdelhifair.in/register

**Fair Facilities**: Free Airport Pick-up from IGI T3 for overseas buyers only,

Free Shuttles from designated hotels to the fair, Meeting Rooms, ATM, Wheel Chair & First Aid, Buyers' Lounges, Café, Restaurants, hotel booking assistance, visa invitation

assistance and more...

## Main 14 Product categories on display:

Gifts & Decorative | Furniture & Accessories | Home Furnishings | Houseware | Fashion Jewellery & Accessories | Lamps & Lighting | Christmas and Festive Décor | Floor coverings & Rugs | Bathroom Accessories | Garden & Outdoor | Educational Toys & Games | Handmade paper products & stationery | Leather Bags & Cases | Candle, Incense & Potpourri.

**Parallel Activities:** Knowledge Sessions, Fashion Shows, Live Craft Demonstrations, Thematic Displays and more.

All foreign nationals entering India are required to possess a valid international travel document in the form of a national passport with a valid visa from an Indian Mission/Post or eVisa (Limited Categories) from Bureau of Immigration, Ministry of Home Affairs. Online E-Business Visa is being issued on <a href="www.indianvisaonline.gov.in">www.indianvisaonline.gov.in</a>. In case your country is not listed in the Countries / Nationalities who are eligible to avail E-Visa then, you should contact or visit the Embassy of India or

the nearest Consulate General of India / High Commission of India located in your Country. If you wish to have a visa recommendation letter from EPCH, the same can also be provided on your request to visitors@ihqfdelhifair.in

EPCH as an organizer of IHGF Delhi Fair will be happy to assist you with your travel and other services. For further assistance you may like to call or write or WhatsApp to the following officials:

For General Information, E-Badge and Visa Invitation Letter:

Mrs. Ruchika E-mail: visitors@ihqfdelhifair.in

Mobile & WhatsApp: +91 9818725553 and 9818008078

For Hotel Accommodation on special negotiated rates:

Mr. Kushal Talwar E-mail: hotels@epch.com Mobile & WhatsApp: +91 9871121212

We look forward to welcome you at the forthcoming IHGF Delhi Fair Spring 2024.

Thanks & Regards,

**Export Promotion Council for Handicrafts** 

New Delhi, India www.epch.in www.ihgfdelhifair.in

Follow us on #epchindia









About Export Promotion Council for Handicrafts: EPCH is an apex national organization representing over 10,000 handicrafts manufacturers and exporters from India. The Council facilitates business and provides comprehensive information about the sector to international buyers and ensures optimal interface between the Indian Handicrafts Industry and overseas buyers. EPCH is also a leading B2B trade fair organizer and organizes events of national prominence i.e., IHGF Delhi Fair — Autumn and Spring editions, counted amongst the largest business events on Home, Lifestyle, Fashion, Furnishing and Furniture held globally.